XINDAO

Importer:

Item number:

Item description:

Material(s):

Item picture:

Confirmation:

Declaration of Compliance

Xindao B.V. Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk, the Netherlands

PA36.56.....uiueirnineiinnniniiein sennae sesnes srens sasses sasens sensas sssea sesass sheses saeses snns sssnes

Aluminium sport bottle, black.........cceeeveees ceveee ceeves seveen cerre ceeee cenene cereee ennees

PP, Aluminium, PE, PS, SIliCONE .....ccccceereereereereereennncns cerens cenns cevens saeses sneses aee

We hereby declarethat the item mentioned above complies with the followinglegal requirements

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 — on materials and articles intended to come
into contactwith food.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and amendement (EU) 2020/1245

German Food, Articles of Daily Useand Feed Code (LFGB), Section 30&31

Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5

Use mode:

Repeated use

Time of contact food: 2 NOUIS/ 8 ROULS...cuececeeerereeereeeeaenes sevves eaeas seresssss vaess sesses sasses sueses sessss svsess sesees sesaen

Contact temperature: F00 Coenriiieiesiniieisanias saeassas sasas shesss sassss sesses sasses sssses sasses sssass ses ses sussss sussss susns sne

Contact foods type whichitis intended to be put

into contact:

- Aqueous foods

- Acetic acid foods

- Alcoholicfoods

- Fatty foods

- Dairyproducts

XindaoB.V.,

Authorized Signature: KeV 1 égdéagx%\éss
2280 GB RIJSSWIJK
\ The Netherlands

Date: 21-12-2021




